
orn
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

September 5, 2024

MS. FATIMA E. LEE
Propdeaess
F.E. LEE SPORTSBAR & RESTAURANT
Barangay Balogo, East Dist. Sorsogon City 4700

Dear Ms. Lee,

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award *'hich rvas approved , we are pleased to
inform you that the CATERING SERVICES FOR THE TIDf,LITY BONDINC
ORIENTATION AND CASCADING BY THE BUREAU OF TREASURY ON OCTOBER
24 to 25,2024 in the arnount of Two Hundred Sixly-Two Thousand Five Hundrcd Pesos &
0/100 ( 

" 
262,500.0/) Ozfi is hereby awarded to you.

:::[[il.*,".

Conforme:

M""Iu
lrs. *lrrvlA r. r,rr
Propdetress
F.E. LEE SFORTSBAR & Rf,STAURANT
Bamngay Balogo , East Dist. Sorsogon City 4700 BACON SAlit rlE oFFTCE4SIJ

LG Sot

Date: q.(.-cl
ECURITY UNIT

L::_-r

? /n\fJI I II=
sEP I 1 2024

=fv7Tqllll"l

sEP 1 1 2024 sEP I I 2024

BY BYi

oOoaI

City Mayor

a .,i
,t-,,.



i i.,
4."r1."

CITY OF
Off ace of iGaf)/-nfa)/

ro
E

tr4flTE

:

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

September 9, 2024

MS. FATMA E. LEE
Proprietor
F.E. LEE SPORTSBAR & RESTAURANT
Barangay Balogo , East Dist. Sorsogon City 4700

Dear Ms- Lee.

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, ootice is hereby given to F.E. LEE
SPORTSBAR & RESTAURANT that services may commence on rhe viz CATERING
SERVICES FOR THE FIDELITY BONDING ORIENTATION AND CASCADING BY
THE BUREAU OF TREASURY ON OCTOBER 2{ to 25,2024, effective immediately.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing bolh copies in the space
provided below.

Very truly yours,

MA. E. HAMOR"
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on 444
Name ofthe Representative ofdre Bidder: FATlllA El-t

BACON
L

oFFrcEas U
nC

ITY PUSLIC MARKFI OFFICE

SECUR lTY UNTT

)sEP 1 1 20?{

sEP r r 2024CIVIL
L6U:S on Cr

BY:

LG

o a

rr
ar

Authorized Sigrature:

sEP I I 2024



4

'l'HlS AGREEMDNT madc this 6!L day of S€ptember,2024 brtween Ma.Ester E.Hamor

, City Mayor, City of Sorsogor Philippines ( hercinafter called the " Entity" ) of the one part and

FATIMA E. LEE Proprieror of F.E.LEE SPORTSBAR & RESTAURANT ( hereinafter

called the "Supplier" ) ofthe other part:

WHEREAS the Entity in!itcd Bids for certain goods and ancillary services. vi7 CATERING
Sf,RVICES FOR THf, FIDELITY BONDING ORIENTATION AND CASCADING BY

THE BUREAU OF TREASURY ON OCTOBER 24 to 25, 2024 and has accepted a Bid bv the

Supplicr for the supply ofthose goods and services in the sum Two Hundrcd Skty'Two Thousaad

Five Eurrdred Pesos & 0/100 ( 
" 

262,500.00) Onl! (hereinafiq called "the Contract Ptice").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WTTNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

ln this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions ofContract referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and

Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and

coNtrued as integral part oftiis Agrcement, viz.:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDS);
i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofContracq and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

tl. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;SATEUTE oFFlcE4SU

Bid form, including all the documents/statements coltained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.&,
Bidder's response to request for clafifications on the bid), including corTections
to the bid, ifany, rcsulting fiom the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation:

Contract No. 2024- 1129 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

iii. PerformanceSecurity;
LfC MAclt'! t!F'aE

otice ofAward ofContract and the Bidder's conforme thereto: and

contract documents that may b€ required by existing laws and./or the
Entity concemed in the PBDS Win nino rsrees that

additional contrect doc[ments or itrformatiotr Drescribed bv the GPPB
lhal are subsequentlv reo uired for submission after lhe contmct executiotr.

I

2

&o

I o

BY:

clvlL rjRl-1-Y U\iT
such as th€ Notice to Proceed. Vari.tion Orders. and arrantY Sccuritv.

sEP 1 1 2024

sEP t 1 ?0?4

AY

G on Cit

sEP 1 1.20i*"

I likewise form

0/100 ( ? 262,500.1)0) Only or such othersumsasmay be ascertained, f.E
TSBAR & RESTAURANI agrees to CATERING SERVICES FOR

THE FIDELITY BONDING ORIENTATION AND CASCADING BY THE
BUREAU OF TRf,ASURY ON OCTOBER 24 to 25, 2024in accordance with

00 0al

for the sum of TAjo Hunfued SixO-Ty,,o Thousand Ffue Hundred



The Citv Government of Sorsozon agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

lN MTNESS whereof the parties hereto have caus€d this Agrcement to be executed in
accordalce with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above written.

MA. FA E, LEE

4

City Mdyot

for,

CITY GOWRNII{ENT OF SORSOGON

ACKNOWLEDGEMNT

Proplietor

for:

F.E. LEE SPORTSBAR &
RESTAURANT

RETJBLIC OF THf PHILIPPINES }
PROYINCE OF SORSOGON )crTYoFsoRsoGoN )

Rol of l{ty. No. 60195;03/21120'12
l9P No,4tii l.i: I2l10lil?l: F,rr tl! rear 2025

PIR Nr.0:2'" !l- | )! ill2lflito. tcted 2C25
lr' ! ': a{.r:,( :, N.,. vlil{:o143S:1009i2024

.',i!;r.rs:.rOn:tu.2O2.}3D.1
| . i;ri ._,,6 3l.2t2S

BEFoRF- ME this dav 2024 in the City ofSorsogon.
Province of Sorsogon, Philippines, personally appeare-d

NAME TAX IDENTIFICATION NT,lMBER

MA, I]STER E, HAMOR 948-889-852

Known to me to be the same pemons who executed the forSoing instrumcnt and

acknowledged to me thar thc same is fiee and volutary act and deed ofthe entities which they rcpresent

respectively.

'lhis instrument . is a CON I RAC'I consistins of t\ro (2) page (exclusivc of attachments)

including page on which this acknowledgernent is written and signed by the parties herelo on the left
margin ofeach and every page thereof and their wimess . and sealcd with my notadsl seal.

IN WITNI.ISS WHEREOF- I have hercunto hand thc day. thc ycar and placr
ahove wriften.

CA

XlL D€l Pikr st, T ,y. 30r..16,rr (;ir, S6sog0nO00
Doc No. lG" ;

PageNo.[;
Book No. ag r

s..i.. "r 
--ffi ,


